RESOLUTION NO: 2021-03-039

LIVINGSTON COUNTY DATE: March 22, 2021

Resolution Approving an Appointment to the Livingston County Tax Allocation Board – Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint the General Public Seat on the Tax Allocation Board whose appointment

is in effect during the term of the 2021 Tax Allocation Board; and

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committee recommends Chuck Wright for appointment to the Livingston County

Tax Allocation Board for a term expiring December 31, 2021.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approve the

appointment of Chuck Wright as the 2021 General Public Member on the Livingston County Tax

Allocation Board.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: